

Date : 08/06/2022

To,

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001.

Company Scrip Code : 500370

SUB : **NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION**

REF : **AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 4th QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company had published the extract of audited financial results for 4th Quarter & financial year ended March 31, 2022 approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Monday, May 30, 2022 in the following newspaper as per clipping enclosed:

- ❖ **Financial Express** - (English)
- ❖ **Jansatta** - (Hindi)

The said results can also be accessed at the Company's website i.e. www.salora.com. This is for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR SALORA INTERNATIONAL LTD.


(Gopal Sitaram Jiwarajka)
Chairman & Managing Director



Encl : As above



SALORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN:L74899DL1968PLC004962
Regd. office : D-13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020.
Visit us at www.salora.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS - STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		(Rs. in lacs)	
	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from continuing operations	816.18	3,088.45	2,924.07	7,264.47	8,860.84	8,860.84
Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations (including exceptional item)	3,547.71	5.80	(321.27)	2,772.31	(988.05)	(988.05)
Profit/(loss) before tax from discontinued operations (including exceptional item)	-	-	13.05	-	(566.71)	-
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	2,986.97	4.24	(242.22)	2,404.64	(1,141.11)	(1,141.11)
Total comprehensive income [comprising profit / (loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,985.69	3.69	(247.18)	2,401.71	(1,143.28)	(1,143.28)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	880.73	880.73	880.73	880.73	880.73	880.73
Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	5,871.83	3,470.12	3,470.12
Earning per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(16.05)	0.05	(2.75)	(17.91)	(6.47)	(6.47)
Basic & diluted earning per share including continuing & discontinued operations (before exceptional items)	33.91	0.05	(2.75)	27.30	(12.96)	(12.96)
Basic & diluted earning per share including continuing & discontinued operations (after exceptional items)						

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved thereafter by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30th May 2022 & these results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The company's decision to dispose of the Noida land, it was also decided to review all the business operations being carried out keeping in view future potential, technological obsolescence/profitability and infrastructure required. Basis this, the company has decided to stop the manufacturing operations at Noida and exit certain categories of products and dispose of such items at current market prices. The company recorded a net gain of Rs.4400.41 lacs and Rs.3982.41 lacs for the quarter and year ended respectively on account of exceptional items which resulted in a significant increase in overall gain for the year. The exceptional items recorded during the quarter/year include the following :
 - The company has paid Rs. 418.00 lakhs paid towards lease rent to Noida Authority in September 2021 to facilitate completion of sale transaction of Noida land which has been factored in the value of the property. The said land has been disposed off during the quarter for a consideration of Rs 6271.66 lacs (net of expenses) against the carrying value of Rs 225.01 lacs as on 31.03.2022 and net gain of Rs 6046.65 on account of profit on sale of land.
 - Due to micro and macro economic factors such as passage of time, deterioration of goods including global outbreak of Covid 19 pandemic, recessionary economy etc, the company is in the process of restructuring its business. Consequently, the company has written down inventories by Rs 787.52 lacs based on the estimated net realisable value less cost to sell, disposed of Property, Plant and Equipment having carrying value of Rs. 375.02 lacs against which estimated realizable value of Rs 130.00 lacs presented as Assets held for Sale and thereby loss on discard of assets Rs 245.02 lacs. The company has also additionally provided allowance for doubtful receivables by Rs.613.70 lacs which is due from a customer which in the view of the management is doubtful and considering the materiality of the amount it is treated as an exceptional item. However the company is making necessary efforts for recovery of the same.
- The company filed a SLP on merits with the Honourable Supreme Court which is pending for disposal. However on 16.12.2021, the Company filed a writ petition in High Court of Delhi to direct the department to condone the delay due to Covid-19 and the High Court has issued notice to the concerned authorities which is pending for disposal. The Contingent Liability against this matter shall stand as Nil till either the High Court or the Supreme Court decides on this matter.
- Deferred tax assets Rs. 1818.25 lakhs as at 31st March 2022 is expected to be realized as the company has reduced the borrowing / debts significantly during the year, thereby resulting in significant decrease in finance losses during the year Rs.304.55 lacs, deferred tax on exceptional items Rs.414.32 lacs and further bringdown deferred tax assets (net) as at 31.03.2022 by Rs.366.68 lacs in relation to previous year.
- There is abnormal operating loss of Rs.852.70 lacs for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 on account of loss of Rs 391.22 lacs on liquidation of inventory due to passage of time, recessionary economy and constraints in infrastructure facility etc., significant increase in allowance for doubtful receivables Rs.269.34 lacs and towards compensation Rs.52.11 lacs to employees due to restructuring in the business and discontinued products.
- Wind Energy segment discontinued during the last year has been disclosed as discontinued operations in the previous year quarter / year.
- The figures of the last quarter and corresponding quarter of the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year and previous financial year.
- Previous quarters/year ended figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current quarter presentation.

Place : New Delhi.
Date : 30th May, 2022

For Salora International Ltd.
Sd/-
GOPAL SITARAM JIWARAJKA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Performing Assets (NPA) on 1st February 2017 in accordance with the directives relating to asset classification issued by the Reserve Bank of India.

As on date 11/04/2022 an amount of Rs.52,40,193/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs forty thousand one hundred and ninety three Only) in respect of Loan Account No. 554345 are outstanding dues in your loan account therefore, we hereby give you notice under Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and call upon you to pay in full the aforesaid amount and discharge your liabilities to Kary Financial Services Ltd. within 60 days from the date of this notice.

Loan Account No.554345	Total
Principal Outstanding	Rs.1884045/-
Interest Due till 11th April 2022	Rs.1507938/-
Charges Due	Rs.1848310/-
Total	Rs. 5240193/-

5. We further give you notice that if you fail to make the said amount as mentioned above with interest till the date of realization of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights and powers conferred on us under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act, which inter-alia includes power to take possession of the secured asset and sell the same.

6. Your kind attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act where under you can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Kary Financial Services Ltd only before the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction by inviting quotations tender from public or by private treaty. Please also note that if the entire amount of outstanding dues together with the costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Kary Financial Services Ltd. is not tendered before publication of notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty you may not be entitled to redeem the secured assets.

7. That take note that after receipt of this notice, in terms of Sub-Section 13 of Section 13 of the Act, 2002 you are prohibited and restrained from transferring the secured asset by way of sale, lease or otherwise without prior written consent of Kary Financial Services Ltd. in writing. We may add that any non-compliance of the provisions of Section 13(13) of the Act, 2002 is an offence punishable under section 29 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.

8. Please note that this demand notice is issued without prejudice to any other rights or remedies, which we may have including without limitation the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us by you.

9. Please also take note that in case the amount realized through sale of the property is not sufficient to satisfy the claim made in this notice, Kary Financial Services Ltd is entitled to recover the balance amount from you personally as per law.

10. You may take note that all the expenditure incurred in taking possession and sale of the secured asset shall be borne by you only.

11. This is without prejudice to any other rights available to us under the said Act and / or any other law in force from time to time.

12. You are hereby notified to correspond with us only at the given addresses
Kary Financial Services Limited 202-205, Enterprise Center, 2nd floor, Near Domestic Airport, Opp Hotel Afrimik, Off Western Express Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400056

SCHEDULE - DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Shop No 4 & 5, No B-26 measuring area 60 Sq. Yds. Out of Kharsa No 128 situated at abadi Gali No - 7, Rajgarh Colony, in the area of village Ghondli, Ilaka Shahdara, Delhi - 110031 and bounded as under: North By: Part of Property, South By: Road, East By: Shop No 6, West By: Stair Case

Yours faithfully,
For Kary Financial Services Ltd.
Authorised Officer

Delhi

जारीका, 1 जून, 2022 23

G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Registered office: G. K. House, 107A, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi - 110 065. CIN: L24112UP1992PLC014109
 By Order of the Board,
 (Divya Malini Gupta)
 Director
 DIN: 00006225

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 30.05.2022

महानगर टेलीफोन निगम लि

निगम एवं पब्लिक कॉम्पनी: मानवर दूरभाष सर्विस, ग्राहक सेवा, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, गैंगवार - www.mnl.in, कोल (भारत) : 011-24319026, फैक्स : 011-24324243 सी

31.03.2022 को समाप्त हुई तिमाही एवं बायट माह के एकल एवं समेकित अकेक्षित वित्तीय प

विवरण	31.03.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही
1. प्रदानों से कुल आय	210.05	1,000.72	1,303.64	238.59
2. अपवादानक मदों और कर से पूर्व की अल्पि में शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	(900.00)	(2,002.99)	(2,461.79)	(597.68)
3. कर से पूर्व अवधि (अपवादानक मदों के बाद) में शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	(900.00)	(2,002.99)	(2,461.79)	(597.68)
4. कर के परभाव अंतर्गत हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	(900.00)	(2,002.99)	(2,461.79)	(597.68)
5. अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (कर के परभाव अन्य व्यापक आय सहित)	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00
6. प्रदत्त इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	(19,200.45)	(19,200.45)	(19,200.45)	(19,298.25)
7. पुनर्गठन आरक्षित को छोड़कर अन्य इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00
8. प्रभिमिति प्रोविडन खाता	(19,056.45)	(19,056.45)	(19,056.45)	(19,668.26)
9. कुल पूंजी (नेट वर्क)	19,661.18	19,661.18	19,674.68	19,661.18
10. प्रदत्त ऋण पूंजी / बकाया ऋण	(1.43)	(1.43)	(1.58)	(1.43)
11. बकाया प्रतिदेय वसुलत शेयर	(9.49)	(9.54)	(41.31)	(9.53)
12. ऋण इन्विस्टी अनुपात (समय में)	(9.49)	(9.54)	(41.31)	(9.53)
13. चालू और बंद किए गए परिचालनों के लिए प्रति शेयर (₹.10 प्रत्येक) उपार्जन (शुद्धिकृत)				
1. मूल:				
2. अनुक्रा:				
14. पूंजी संतुलन आरक्षित				
15. ऋणपत्र प्रतिदान आरक्षित				
16. ऋण सेवा कर्तव्य अनुपात (शेयरहीनार)				
17. व्याज सेवा कर्तव्य अनुपात (शेयरहीनार)				

नोट: 1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (पुनर्गठन एवं अन्य उद्योगों का आरक्षण) नियम, 2015 के विधिवत तैयार किए गए हैं।
 2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की सत्यापन/जांच 30.05.2022 को आयोजित बैठक में समाप्त की गई है और इसी तिथि को आयोजित अर्ध-वार्षिक रिपोर्ट में प्रकाशित किया गया है।
 3. 'पिछली तिमाही के आंकड़े पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षित आंकड़ों तथा संबंधित वित्त वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही के प्रारम्भ की तारीख तक आंकड़ों को दर्शाते हैं।
 4. सेबी (पुनर्गठन) एवं अन्य उद्योगों का आरक्षण (शेयरहीनार) नियम, 2015 के विनियम 52(4) की उप-बारा (f), (घ), (च) एवं (ह) में संशोधित मन्तव्य के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
 5. कम्पनी ने यह वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनीज अडिबिनिम 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित कमपनीज अडिबिनिम 2013 के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।

धामपुर स्पेशलिटी शुगर्स लिमिटेड

CIN-L24112UP1992PLC014478
 ग्राम पल्लावावा, तहसील धामपुर, जिला विजयनगर (उ.प्र.) - 246761

31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

www.dhampurgreen.com

धामपुर स्पेशलिटी शुगर्स लिमिटेड के लिए
 हस्ता/ -
 अनिषा जैन
 कंपनी सचिव

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

र. लार्जो में
 कर्त्तव्य

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS - STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

(Rs. In lacs)

Year Ended 31.03.2022 31.03.2021

Audited Audited

31.03.2022 31.12.2021 31.03.2021

Audited Unaudited Audited

816.18 3,088.45 2,924.07

3,547.71 5.80 (321.27) 13.05

2,986.97 4.24 (242.22) 2,404.64

2,985.69 3.69 (247.18) 2,401.71

880.73 880.73 880.73 880.73

5,871.83 17.91

27.30

(6.47)

(12.96)

Particulars

Total income from continuing operations

Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations (including exceptional item)

Profit/(loss) before tax from discontinued operations (including exceptional item)

Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax

Total comprehensive income [comprising profit / (loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]

Paid-up Equity Share Capital

Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet

Earning per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)

Basic & diluted earning per share including continuing & discontinued operations (before exceptional items)

Basic & diluted earning per share including continuing & discontinued operations (after exceptional items)

Note:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved thereafter by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 30th May 2022 & these results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

2. The company's decision to dispose of the Noida land, it was also decided to review all the business operations being carried out keeping in view future potential, technological obsolescence, profitability and infrastructure required. Basis this, the company has decided to stop the manufacturing operations at Noida and exit certain categories of products and dispose of such items at current market prices. The company recorded a net gain of Rs.4400.41 lacs and Rs.3982.41 lacs for the quarter and year ended respectively on account of exceptional items which resulted in a significant increase in overall gain for the year. The exceptional items recorded during the quarter/year include the following :-

a. The company has paid Rs. 418.00 lakhs paid towards lease rent to Noida Authority in September 2021 to facilitate completion of sale transaction of Noida land which has been factored in the value of the property. The said land has been disposed off during the quarter for a consideration of Rs 6271.06 lacs (net of expenses) against the carrying value of Rs 255.01 lacs as on 31.03.2022 and net gain of Rs 6046.65 on account of profit on sale of land.
 b. Due to micro and macro economic factors such as passage of time, deterioration of goods including global outbreak of Covid 19 pandemic, recessionary economy etc, the company is in the process of restructuring its business. Consequently, the company has written down inventories by Rs. 787.52 lacs based on the estimated net realizable value less cost to sell, disposal of Property, Plant and Equipment having carrying value of Rs. 375.02 lacs against which estimated realizable value of Rs. 130.00 lacs presented as Assets held for sale and thereby loss on disposal of assets Rs 245.02 lacs. The company has also additionally provided allowance for doubtful receivables by Rs.61.70 lacs which is due from a customer every efforts for recovery of the same.
 3. The company is making necessary efforts for recovery of the same. However on 16.12.2021, the Company filed a writ petition in High Court of Delhi to direct the department to condone the delay due to Covid-19 and the High Court has issued notice to the concerned authorities which is pending for disposal. The Contingent Liability against this matter shall stand as it is, till either the High Court or the Supreme Court decides on this matter.
 4. Deferred tax assets Rs.1818.25 lakhs as at 31st March 2022 is expected to be realized as the company has reduced the borrowing / debts significantly during the year, thereby resulting in significant decrease in finance costs for the year and subsequent periods / years, also reduction in other costs and considering business growth plan. The company was able to set off deferred tax on business losses during the year Rs.304.55 lacs, deferred tax on exceptional items Rs.414.32 lacs and further bringdown deferred tax assets (net) as at 31.03.2022 by Rs.366.68 lacs in relation to previous year.
 5. There is abnormal operating and constraints in infrastructure facility etc., significant increase in allowance for doubtful receivables Rs.269.34 lacs and towards compensation line, recessionary economy and constraints in infrastructure facility etc., significant increase in allowance for doubtful receivables Rs.269.34 lacs and towards compensation Rs.52.11 lacs to employees due to restructuring in the business and discontinued products.
 6. Wind Energy segment discontinued during the last year has been disclosed as discontinued operations in the previous year quarter / year.
 7. The figures of the last quarter and corresponding quarter of the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year and previous financial year.
 8. Previous quarters/year ended figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current quarter presentation.

Place : New Delhi.
 Date : 30th May, 2022

For Salora International Ltd.
 GOPAL SITARAM JIWARAJKA
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR